
GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
LE Thanh Tien VN 70 48 1.458 2 10 6 1

BAO Phuong Vinh VN 73 52 1.403 2 8 7 2
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 74 60 1.233 2 6 6 3

B
CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 57 1.403 3 9 6 1
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 63 47 1.340 2 7 6 2

KIM Geonyun KR 69 54 1.277 1 6 5 3

C
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 54 1.481 3 7 7 1
CATANO Huberney CO 75 59 1.271 2 8 6 2
PENNOR David SE 71 67 1.059 1 5 5 3

D
HOFMAN Glenn NL 80 64 1.250 4 8 5 1
D AGATA Alessio IT 74 64 1.156 2 12 7 2

ALP Ahmet TR 66 58 1.137 0 5 5 3

E
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 79 46 1.717 2 8 7 1
PATINO Hugo US 60 38 1.578 2 7 5 2

VAN ETTEN Sam NL 62 48 1.291 2 6 6 3

F
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 54 1.481 4 14 5 1

KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 73 58 1.258 2 10 6 2
KANG Ja In KR 50 54 0.925 0 5 4 3

G
DAO Van Ly VN 75 47 1.595 2 6 5 1

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 73 56 1.303 2 6 6 2
JEONG Sung Il KR 68 57 1.192 2 10 5 3

H
CHA Myeong Jong KR 61 44 1.386 2 6 5 1
SEO Chang Hoon KR 67 55 1.218 2 8 5 2

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 58 53 1.094 2 5 5 3

I
ORAK Turgay TR 80 39 2.051 4 8 7 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 65 51 1.274 2 6 5 2
CHO Chi Yeon KR 52 48 1.083 0 6 6 3

J
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 80 61 1.311 4 9 6 1
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 78 54 1.444 2 8 6 2
SALMAN Gokhan TR 70 51 1.372 0 7 5 3

K
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 80 40 2.000 4 8 6 1

JIMENEZ Sergio ES 68 48 1.416 2 8 5 2
YAVUZ Tarik TR 54 40 1.350 0 4 3 3

L
HWANG Bong Joo KR 80 57 1.403 4 8 7 1
PARK Chun Woo KR 79 62 1.274 2 7 6 2
KARAKURT Omer TR 69 63 1.095 0 5 5 3



GWANGJU WORLD CUP 2025 (KR)
03-09 November 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

ORAK Turgay TR 80 39 2.051 4 8 7 1
NGUYEN Tran Thanh Tu VN 80 40 2.000 4 8 6 2

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 80 54 1.481 4 14 5 3
HWANG Bong Joo KR 80 57 1.403 4 8 7 4
LONG Nguyen Chi VN 80 61 1.311 4 9 6 5
HOFMAN Glenn NL 80 64 1.250 4 8 5 6
THAI Hong Chiem VN 80 54 1.481 3 7 7 7
CEULEMANS Peter BE 80 57 1.403 3 9 6 8
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 79 46 1.717 2 8 7 9
DAO Van Ly VN 75 47 1.595 2 6 5 10
LE Thanh Tien VN 70 48 1.458 2 10 6 11

CHA Myeong Jong KR 61 44 1.386 2 6 5 12

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
PATINO Hugo US 60 38 1.578 2 7 5 13

COSTA Rui Manuel PT 78 54 1.444 2 8 6 14
JIMENEZ Sergio ES 68 48 1.416 2 8 5 15
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 73 52 1.403 2 8 7 16

MARECHAL Gwendal FR 63 47 1.340 2 7 6 17
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 73 56 1.303 2 6 6 18
PARK Chun Woo KR 79 62 1.274 2 7 6 19

FORTHOMME Roland BE 65 51 1.274 2 6 5 20
CATANO Huberney CO 75 59 1.271 2 8 6 21
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 73 58 1.258 2 10 6 22

SEO Chang Hoon KR 67 55 1.218 2 8 5 23
D AGATA Alessio IT 74 64 1.156 2 12 7 24

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
VAN ETTEN Sam NL 62 48 1.291 2 6 6 25
NGUYEN Hoan Tat VN 74 60 1.233 2 6 6 26
JEONG Sung Il KR 68 57 1.192 2 10 5 27

PAPAKONSTANTINOU Kostas GR 58 53 1.094 2 5 5 28
KIM Geonyun KR 69 54 1.277 1 6 5 29
PENNOR David SE 71 67 1.059 1 5 5 30
SALMAN Gokhan TR 70 51 1.372 0 7 5 31
YAVUZ Tarik TR 54 40 1.350 0 4 3 32
ALP Ahmet TR 66 58 1.137 0 5 5 33

KARAKURT Omer TR 69 63 1.095 0 5 5 34
CHO Chi Yeon KR 52 48 1.083 0 6 6 35
KANG Ja In KR 50 54 0.925 0 5 4 36


